)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 10:32:40 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0366 (Rat #0400, Act #0353 of 1984) General Bill, By H.E. McDonald

A Bill to amend Act 393 of 1978, relating to the durable power of attorney, so as to permit the use of words similar in intent
to those now specified in an instrument establishing a durable power of attorney, to provide for the appointment of successor
attorneys in fact, to require the instrument to be recorded in the county in which the principal resides at the time of recording
and to make the instrument effective regardless of the time of recording, and to provide that a probate judge may require an
attorney in fact to post a surety bond that would be applicable in the case of an intestate's estate.

03/23/83
03/23/83
02/08/84
02/16/84
02/28/84
02/29/84
02/29/84
04/11/84
04/17/84
04/18/84
04/26/84
04/30/84
04/30/84
04/30/84
05/10/84

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-777

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-777
Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-599
Read second time SJ-679

Read third time and sent to House SJ-773
Introduced and read first time HJ-1128
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1128
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2308
Read second time HJ-2429

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2472

Ratified R 400

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/30/84

Act No. 353

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



