

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0366 (Rat #0400, Act #0353 of 1984) General Bill, By H.E. McDonald

A Bill to amend Act 393 of 1978, relating to the durable power of attorney, so as to permit the use of words similar in intent to those now specified in an instrument establishing a durable power of attorney, to provide for the appointment of successor attorneys in fact, to require the instrument to be recorded in the county in which the principal resides at the time of recording and to make the instrument effective regardless of the time of recording, and to provide that a probate judge may require an attorney in fact to post a surety bond that would be applicable in the case of an intestate's estate.

03/23/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-777
03/23/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-777
02/08/84	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-599
02/16/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-679
02/28/84	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-773
02/29/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1128
02/29/84	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1128
04/11/84	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2308
04/17/84	House	Read second time HJ-2429
04/18/84	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2472
04/26/84		Ratified R 400
04/30/84		Signed By Governor
04/30/84		Effective date 04/30/84
04/30/84		Act No. 353
05/10/84		Copies available